Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execution Date		
Echelle, Inc. 07/19/1996		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Silicon Light Machin	Silicon Light Machines	
Street Address: 3939 North First Str	3939 North First Street	
City: San Jose	San Jose	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 95134	95134	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Patent Number: 58415	579	679
Patent Number: 5841579 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2		
Fax Number: (408)545-6911		
Fax Number: (408)545-6911 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 408-943-6878		
Email: andb@cypress.com Correspondent Name: Silicon Light Machines		
Correspondent Name: Silicon Light Machines Address Line 1: 3939 North First Street		
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ECHELLE NAME CHANGE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Bateman	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Articles of In from Echelle to Silicon Light Machines#page1.tif		



WE THE MANAGER THE SHE THE STREET THE STREET

In the silice of the Secretary of State 2 5 1996

JOHES, Section of Stair

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, G. Venkatesh and Timothy Stevens hereby certify that:

1. They are the President and the Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Echelle, Inc., a California corporation.

2. Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"I

The name of this corporation is Silicon Light Machines"

and a state water and the set of the P

Part Area

3. The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.

4. The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the amendment is 4,705,862 shares of Common Stock and 3,960,000 Series A Preferred Stock and 4,266,667 shares of Series B Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock voting together as a single class.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge. Executed at Sunnyvale, California on July 19, 1996.

G. Venkatcsh, President

Timothy Stevens, Assistant Secretary

1 341111 12 (286 0229) 22 01

PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 06/20/2008